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Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Kendrick Susan Co-Chair Regulatory-State OR Dept of Agriculture Salem OR 503-533-0835 skendrick@oda.state.or.us

Grimes Ron Co-Chair
Other-Standards & 
Compliance NSF Ann Arbor MI 734-827-6863 rgrimes@nsf.org

Baker Rance Member Other - Association NEHA Denver CO (303) 756-9090 rbaker@neha.org

Mohn Stephanie Member
Industry - Retail Food 
Stores Marsh Supermarkets Indianapolis IN (317) 594-2693 smohn@marsh.net

Lewis Christie H. Member
Other-Training and Testing 
Services State Food Safety Orem UT (801) 494-1745 chl@statefoodsafety.com

Cummins Catherine Member Regulatory-State VDH - Office if Env Health Services Richmond VA (434) 906-1129 catherine.cummins@vdh.virginia.gov

Green Elizabeth Member Regulatory-Local Mid-Ohio Valley Health Department Parkersburg WV (304) 420-1471 elizabeth.s.green@wv.gov

Mello Wayne Member
Industry - Retail Food 
Stores Delhaize America/Hannaford Scarborough ME (207) 885-2126 wamello@hannaford.com

Paster Tara Member Other-Training Services Paster Training, Inc. Gilbertsville PA (610) 970-1776 tara.paster@pastertraining.com

Hollenbeck Christine Alternate Other - Association NEHA Denver CO (303) 756-9090 chollenbeck@neha.org

Belmont Jeff Member
Other-Training and Testing 
Services

National Registry of Food Safety 
Professionals Orlando FL (407) 352-3830 JBelmont@nrfsp.com

Chapman Bryan Alternate
Other-Training and Testing 
Services Above Training Orem UT (801) 494-1879 bchapman@abovetraining.com

Carotenuto Tony Member Regulatory - Federal
Navy and Marine Corps Public 
Health Center Portsmouth VA (757) 953-0712 anthony.carotenuto@med.navy.mil

Read David J. Member Regulatory-State Minnesota Dept. of Agriculture St. Paul MN (651) 201-6596 david.read@state.mn.us

Lawrence David Member Regulatory-Local Fairfax County Health Department Fairfax VA (703) 246-8435 david.lawrence@fairfaxcounty.gov

Bremer Karen Alternate Other - Association Georgia Restaurant Assn. Atlanta GA (404) 467-9000 karen@garestaurants.org

Samarya-Timm Michele Member Regulatory-Local
Somerset County Department of 
Health Somerville NJ (908) 541-5749 SamaryaTimm@co.somerset.nj.us

Benton Angela Member
Industry - Retail Food 
Stores Jetro/Restaurant Depot College Point NY (718) 939-6400 abenton@jetrord.com

Marcello John FDA Advisor john.marcello@fda.hhs.gov

Williams Laurie FDA Advisor Laurie.Williams@fda.hhs.gov
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